
Notice Inviting Tender 

(Online e-tender through Central Public procurement Portal) 

NHIDCL/Maint./BC-G/Tender/Tez/2018-19/02      Dated: 31/12/2018 

Repair and Maintenance of National Highway (NH 52) between Bishwanath Chariali 
to Gohpur (Km.208.000 to Km. 265.500) (Percentage R ate and Work Order Basis)  

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) under the aegis of Ministry 
of Road Transport & Highways is engaged in the development of National Highways and Roads under 
SARDP – NE scheme in the State of Assam. As part of this endeavor, it has been decided to undertake 
“Repair and Maintenance of National Highway (NH 52) between Bishwanath Chariali to Gohpur 
(Km.208.000 to Km. 265.500) (Percentage Rate and Work Order Basis)” 

The following information is given for consideration by the prospective bidders: 

As per the EPC Contract Agreement, it is the responsibility of the EPC contractors carrying out the 4-
Laning work to maintain existing lanes of the project highway in traffic worthy condition. It is however 
noticed that the EPC contractors at times fail to perform their obligations as per the provisions of the 
Contract Agreement. Notices have been given/are being given to the EPC contractors to fulfill their 
obligations as per the Contract Agreement. The bid invited by NHIDCL for Repair and Maintenance works 
and NIT is to carry out the repair and maintenance of the National Highways which are being 4 laned, in 
case the EPC contractors fail to carry out the repair and maintenance of existing highway and take necessary 
preventive action to ensure that the existing highway does not get damaged and remains in traffic worthy 
condition at all times. The repair and maintenance works for which bid has been invited shall accordingly be 
carried out on as required basis by placing of work order (s) as per site condition. 

Disclaimer:- 

Work order will be issued based on as and when required basis. The work may be required to be partially 
executed or may not be executed at all by NHIDCL. No claim whatsoever from any of the selected bidders 
on this account shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) represented by Managing 
Director now invites online Bids from eligible contractors for the following contract packages in the State of Assam. 
 

State 
NH 
no. 

ICB 
No. 

Name of 
Work 

Bid Security in the form 
of BG/DD for present work.  

(Rs. In lacs) 

Cost of 
Document 

(Rs) 
Completion period 

A
ss

am
 

52 
 

N
H

ID
C

L
/M

ai
nt

./B
C

-G
/T

en
d

er
/

T
ez

/2
01

8
-1

9
/0

2
 

“Repair and 
Maintenance of 

National Highway (NH 
52) between 

Bishwanath Chariali to 
Gohpur (Km.208.000 

to Km. 265.500) 
(Percentage Rate and 
Work Order Basis)” 

11.67 5,000.00 

Contract shall 
 be valid for  

one year from  
date of signing  

of Contract Agreement.  
 

 

The document can also be viewed on NHIDCL website i.e. www.nhidcl.com. The complete Bid document can 
be viewed /downloaded from www.eprocure.gov.in. as per schedule as given in Critical sheet as under. 
 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 
 

Sl. No. Event Description Date 
1. Bid Document Publishing date 31/12/2018 (1000 Hrs) 
2. Bid Document Download/Start Date 01/01/2019 (1000 Hrs 
3. Clarification Start Date 03/01/2019 (1300 Hrs) 
4. Clarification End Date 08/01/2019 (1600 hrs) 
5. Pre Bid Meeting 10/01/2019 (1500 Hrs) 
6. Bid Submission Date 11/01/2019 (1000 Hrs) 
7. Bid Submission End Date 21/01/2019 (1300 hrs) 
8. Opening Date of Technical Bid 22/01/2019 (1500 Hrs) 
9. Opening Date of Financial Bid To be intimated after final evaluation of 

Technical Bids. 
 
Important – Above particulars may change due to administrative or any other reason and shall be available 
in and CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Therefore bidders/contractors are requested to 
visit CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in frequently and atleast once in 03 (three) days prior to Bid 
submission date as per critical date sheet, for any changes in above particulars. 
 
Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, document fee, Power of 
Attorney and joint bidding agreement shall be submitted physically by the bidder on or before 21/01/2019                   
(at 1300 Hrs IST), Please note that the NHIDCL reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs 
without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

General Manager (Projects) 
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corp oration Limited 
Branch Office: Saraf Tower, 1 st Floor, Mazgaon, Opp:- Don Bosco School, Tezpur – 7 84001, Assam 
Ph no. 03712- 255567  
Email:- gmtezpurnhidcl@yahoo.com  


